



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Pesticides Subsample 2 year Mec Weight				
WTSP2YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0: Non Respondent	55	1.74	55	1.74
>0: Respondent	3097	98.26	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Pesticides Subsample 4 year Mec Weight				
WTSP4YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0: Non Respondent	581	18.43	581	18.43
>0: Respondent	2571	81.57	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,5-dichlorophenol (ug/L) result				
URX14D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	159	5.04	159	5.04
0.07 to 31451.15	2993	94.96	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,5-dichlorophenol comment code				
URD14DLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	159	5.04	159	5.04
0 : detectable result	1899	60.25	2058	65.29
1 : below detectable limit	1094	34.71	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,5-trichlorophenol (ug/L) result				
URX1TB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	165	5.23	165	5.23
0.64 to 260.65	2987	94.77	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,5-trichlorophenol comment code				
URD1TBLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	165	5.23	165	5.23
0 : detectable result	180	5.71	345	10.95
1 : below detectable limit	2807	89.05	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4-D (ug/L) result				
URX24D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	7.90	249	7.90
0.14 to 41.9	2903	92.10	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4-D comment code				
URD24DLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	7.90	249	7.90
0 : detectable result	811	25.73	1060	33.63
1 : below detectable limit	2092	66.37	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,5-T (ug/L) result				
URX25T	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	105	3.33	105	3.33
0.07 to 0.22	3047	96.67	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,5-T comment code				
URD25TLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	105	3.33	105	3.33
0 : detectable result	2	0.06	107	3.39
1 : below detectable limit	3045	96.61	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,6-trichlorophenol (ug/L) result				
URX3TB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	158	5.01	158	5.01
0.92 to 102.44	2994	94.99	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2,4,6-trichlorophenol comment code				
URD3TBLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	158	5.01	158	5.01
0 : detectable result	1721	54.60	1879	59.61
1 : below detectable limit	1273	40.39	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Atrazine mercapturate (ug/L) result				
URXATZ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	180	5.71	180	5.71
0.21 to 8.17	2972	94.29	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Atrazine mercapturate comment code				
URDATZLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	180	5.71	180	5.71
0 : detectable result	13	0.41	193	6.12
1 : below detectable limit	2959	93.88	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Carbofuranphenol (ug/L) result				
URXCBF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	122	3.87	122	3.87
0.28 to 57.54	3030	96.13	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Carbofuranphenol comment code				
URDCBFLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	122	3.87	122	3.87
0 : detectable result	15	0.48	137	4.35
1 : below detectable limit	3015	95.65	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

DEET (ug/L)				
URXDEE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	108	3.43	108	3.43
0.07 to 57.34	3044	96.57	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

DEET comment code				
URDDEELC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	108	3.43	108	3.43
0 : detectable result	400	12.69	508	16.12
1 : below detectable limit	2644	83.88	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

3,5,6-trichloropyridinol (ug/L) result				
URXCPM	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	141	4.47	141	4.47
0.28 to 79.59	3011	95.53	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

3,5,6-trichloropyridinol comment code				
URDCPMLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	141	4.47	141	4.47
0 : detectable result	2368	75.13	2509	79.60
1 : below detectable limit	643	20.40	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Oxypyrimidine (ug/L) result				
URXDIZ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	108	3.43	108	3.43
0.49 to 145.22	3044	96.57	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Oxypyrimidine comment code				
URDDIZLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	108	3.43	108	3.43
0 : detectable result	140	4.44	248	7.87
1 : below detectable limit	2904	92.13	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Paranitrophenol (ug/L) result				
URXPAR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	177	5.62	177	5.62
0.07 to 59.89	2975	94.38	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Paranitrophenol comment code				
URDPARLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	177	5.62	177	5.62
0 : detectable result	1580	50.13	1757	55.74
1 : below detectable limit	1395	44.26	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Pentachlorophenol (ug/L) result				
URXPCP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	124	3.93	124	3.93
0.35 to 325.19	3028	96.07	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Pentachlorophenol comment code				
URDPCPLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	124	3.93	124	3.93
0 : detectable result	582	18.46	706	22.40
1 : below detectable limit	2446	77.60	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2-isopropoxyphenol (ug/L) result				
URXPPX	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	158	5.01	158	5.01
0.28 to 8.85	2994	94.99	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

2-isopropoxyphenol comment code				
URDPPXLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	158	5.01	158	5.01
0 : detectable result	10	0.32	168	5.33
1 : below detectable limit	2984	94.67	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

O-Phenyl phenol (ug/L) result				
URXOPP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	123	3.90	123	3.90
0.21 to 80.77	3029	96.10	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

O-Phenyl phenol comment code				
URDOPPLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	123	3.90	123	3.90
0 : detectable result	559	17.73	682	21.64
1 : below detectable limit	2470	78.36	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Dimethylphosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	135	4.28	135	4.28
0.35 to 516.7	3017	95.72	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Diethylphosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	134	4.25	134	4.25
0.14 to 1344.61	3018	95.75	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Dimethylthiophosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	136	4.31	136	4.31
0.28 to 3378.55	3016	95.69	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Diethylthiophosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	136	4.31	136	4.31
0.07 to 205.78	3016	95.69	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Dimethyldithiophosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	137	4.35	137	4.35
0.07 to 496.63	3015	95.65	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Diethyldithiophosphate (ug/L) result				
URXOP6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	139	4.41	139	4.41
0.07 to 16.39	3013	95.59	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

4-fluoro-3-phenoxybenzoic (ug/L) acid				
URX4FP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0.14 to 20.36	3048	96.70	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

fluoro-phenoxybenzoic acid code				
URD4FPLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0 : detectable result	15	0.48	119	3.78
1 : below detectable limit	3033	96.22	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dibromovinyl-dimeth prop carboacid(ug/L)				
URXCB3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0.07 to 11.6	3048	96.70	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dibromovinyl-dimeth prop carboacid code				
URDCB3LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0 : detectable result	27	0.86	131	4.16
1 : below detectable limit	3021	95.84	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dichlorovnl-dimeth prop carboacid (ug/L)				
URXCC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0.07 to 222.69	3048	96.70	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dichlorovnl-dimeth prop carboacid code				
URDCCCLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0 : detectable result	1014	32.17	1118	35.47
1 : below detectable limit	2034	64.53	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

chloro-hydro-meth-chromen-one/ol (ug/L)				
URXCMH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	177	5.62	177	5.62
0.14 to 74.99	2975	94.38	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

chloro-hydro-meth-chromen-one/ol code				
URDCMHLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	177	5.62	177	5.62
0 : detectable result	117	3.71	294	9.33
1 : below detectable limit	2858	90.67	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

diethylaminomethylpyrimidinol/one (ug/L)				
URXDPY	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	171	5.43	171	5.43
0.14 to 599.92	2981	94.57	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

diethamino-methpyrimidin-ol/one code				
URDDPYLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	171	5.43	171	5.43
0 : detectable result	207	6.57	378	11.99
1 : below detectable limit	2774	88.01	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Metolachlor mercapturate (ug/L) result				
URXMET	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	105	3.33	105	3.33
0.14 to 0.49	3047	96.67	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Metolachlor mercapturate comment code				
URDMETLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	105	3.33	105	3.33
0 : detectable result	101	3.20	206	6.54
1 : below detectable limit	2946	93.46	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

3-phenoxybenzoic (ug/L) acid result				
URXOPM	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0.07 to 999.61	3048	96.70	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

3-phenoxybenzoic acid comment code				
URDOPMLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	104	3.30	104	3.30
0 : detectable result	2359	74.84	2463	78.14
1 : below detectable limit	689	21.86	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dichlorovnl-dimeth prop carboacid (ug/L)				
URXTCC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	119	3.78	119	3.78
0.28 to 175.71	3033	96.22	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

dichlorovnl-dimeth prop carboacid code				
URDTCCLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	119	3.78	119	3.78
0 : detectable result	867	27.51	986	31.28
1 : below detectable limit	2166	68.72	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Acetochlor mercapturate (ug/L) result				
URXACE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	144	4.57	144	4.57
0.07 to 5.24	3008	95.43	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Acetochlor mercapturate comment code				
URDACELC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	144	4.57	144	4.57
0 : detectable result	67	2.13	211	6.69
1 : below detectable limit	2941	93.31	3152	100.00



Frequencies for Urinary priority pesticides(non-persistent pesticides metabolites) and organophosphates (L26PP_B)
July 2007

Creatinine, urine (mg/dL)				
URXUCR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	90	2.86	90	2.86
5 to 774	3062	97.14	3152	100.00